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 Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3), Patent Owner BASF Corporation 

respectfully requests the Patent Trial and Appeal Board to recognize an addition of 

counsel as designated by this Updated Mandatory Notice. Brian E. Ferguson will 

remain as lead counsel and Anish R. Desai will remain as back-up counsel. Patent 

Owner additionally designates Gary A. Coad of Weil, Gotshal &Manges LLP as 

back-up counsel.  

I. Lead and Back-Up Counsel 

 Patent Owner hereby designates lead counsel and back-up counsel as 

follows:  

Lead Counsel  
Brian E. Ferguson 
USPTO Customer No. 506,499 
USPTO Reg. No. 36,801 
brian.ferguson@weil.com  

Back-Up Counsel 
Anish R. Desai  
USPTO Reg. No. 73,760 
anish.desai@weil.com 
 
Gary A. Coad 
(Admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
gary.coad@weil.com   

 

Whose address is:  
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
1300 Eye Street NW, Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20005 
Phone: 202-682-7000 
Fax: 202-857-0940 

 

 Patent Owner respectfully requests that service be provided at all of the 

email addresses listed above.  
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Dated: February 1, 2016 Respectfully submitted, 
  

/s/ Anish R. Desai  
 Brian E. Ferguson (Reg No. 36,801) 

Anish R. Desai (Reg. No. 73,760) 
Gary A. Coad (Pro Hac Vice) 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
1300 Eye Street NW, Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20005 
T: 202-682-7000 
brian.ferguson@weil.com  
anish.desai@weil.com 
gary.coad@weil.com    
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that on February 1, 2016, the foregoing 

UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICE OF COUNSEL FOR PATENT 

OWNER BASF CORPORATION was served via electronic mail, upon the 

following: 

Elizabeth Gardner 
Richard L. DeLucia 
K. Patrick Herman  

Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP  
51 West 52nd Street 

New York, NY 10019-6142 
egardner@orrick.com 
rdelucia@orrick.com   
pherman@orrick.com  

  
 

 

/s/ Timothy J. Andersen          c 
Timothy J. Andersen 
Case Manager 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
1300 Eye Street NW, Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20005 
T: 202-682-7075 
timothy.andersen@weil.com  
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